District
Number

503
508
507
502
509
512
540
519
514
529
513
525
520
501
523
532
517
536
526
530
528
524
527
535
505
515
521
537
511
518
506
531
510
533
522
534
504
516
539

District Name

Black Hawk
Chicago
Danville
DuPage

Elgin

Harper
Heartland
Highland
lllinois Central
lllinois Eastern
lllinois Valley
Joliet
Kankakee
Kaskaskia
Kishwaukee
Lake County
Lake Land
Lewis & Clark
Lincoln Land
Logan
McHenry
Moraine Valley
Morton
Oakton
Parkland
Prairie State
Rend Lake
Richland
Rock Valley
Sandburg
Sauk Valley
Shawnee
South Suburban
Southeastern
Southwestern
Spoon River
Triton
Waubonsee

Wood
State Total

Degree At Risk
Students

$2,685.00
$0.00
$3,345.00
$2,430.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,080.00
$1,350.00
$0.00
$7,115.00
$0.00
$500.00
$3,175.00
$2,845.00
$1,210.00
$0.00
$2,710.00
$4,220.00
$750.00
$4,950.00
$110.00
$2,450.00
$1,190.00
$375.00
$0.00
$5,025.00
$95.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,370.00
$0.00
$1,385.00
$2,100.00
$1,070.00
$480.00
$945.00
$2,025.00
$280.00

$570.00
$59,835.00

lllinois Community College Board

Fiscal Year 2025 Performance Based Funding

Degree &

Certificate

Completion
$3,215.00
$620.00
$1,940.00
$2,055.00
$590.00
$545.00
$825.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,355.00
$815.00
$1,970.00
$5,435.00
$2,965.00
$650.00
$55.00
$0.00
$100.00
$605.00
$4,950.00
$300.00
$625.00
$2,165.00
$765.00
$1,290.00
$1,960.00
$655.00
$2,245.00
$495.00
$2,075.00
$400.00
$1,420.00
$2,165.00
$3,075.00
$1,980.00
$1,515.00
$1,330.00
$345.00

$5,340.00
$59,835.00

District Allocations

Transfer to 4 Years Transfer to 2 Years

$1,410.00
$2,075.00
$3,025.00
$105.00
$605.00
$0.00
$3,545.00
$640.00
$0.00
$5,580.00
$8,410.00
$0.00
$1,020.00
$1,860.00
$1,085.00
$1,030.00
$0.00
$1,075.00
$230.00
$3,365.00
$665.00
$405.00
$2,955.00
$545.00
$545.00
$150.00
$1,455.00
$1,150.00
$2,365.00
$240.00
$230.00
$570.00
$1,530.00
$8,360.00
$420.00
$525.00
$1,130.00
$1,525.00

$10.00
$59,835.00

$0.00
$200.00
$5,900.00
$830.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,790.00
$725.00
$1,815.00
$2,670.00
$600.00
$50.00
$1,590.00
$3,250.00
$270.00
$410.00
$2,530.00
$940.00
$0.00
$475.00
$0.00
$450.00
$200.00
$0.00
$2,610.00
$1,815.00
$2,380.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$1,160.00
$905.00
$11,910.00
$2,255.00
$9,165.00
$0.00
$395.00
$1,480.00
$55.00

$0.00
$59,825.00

Remedial
Advancement

$530.00
$1,940.00
$3,255.00
$1,995.00
$2,425.00
$110.00
$1,125.00
$0.00
$195.00
$210.00
$865.00
$605.00
$370.00
$2,705.00
$340.00
$1,765.00
$1,070.00
$3,605.00
$785.00
$4,870.00
$700.00
$125.00
$2,090.00
$1,185.00
$1,540.00
$1,415.00
$285.00
$2,115.00
$2,565.00
$1,620.00
$2,750.00
$275.00
$320.00
$5,975.00
$3,340.00
$1,375.00
$1,025.00
$1,765.00

$605.00
$59,835.00

Momentum Points

$665.00
$3,490.00
$225.00
$0.00
$1,150.00
$0.00
$810.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,620.00
$1,285.00
$4,195.00
$205.00
$805.00
$0.00
$4,080.00
$0.00
$1,745.00
$0.00
$1,350.00
$4,285.00
$2,720.00
$2,095.00
$2,060.00
$6,355.00
$0.00
$5,345.00
$0.00
$1,310.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,645.00
$0.00
$700.00
$6,120.00
$3,565.00

$0.00
$59,825.00

FY25 Total
Allocation

$8,505.00
$8,325.00
$17,690.00
$7,415.00
$4,770.00
$655.00
$10,175.00
$2,715.00
$2,010.00
$17,930.00
$10,690.00
$4,745.00
$12,875.00
$17,820.00
$3,760.00
$4,065.00
$6,310.00
$14,020.00
$2,370.00
$20,355.00
$1,775.00
$5,405.00
$12,885.00
$5,590.00
$8,080.00
$12,425.00
$11,225.00
$5,510.00
$11,770.00
$7,465.00
$5,595.00
$15,560.00
$8,370.00
$31,290.00
$6,220.00
$5,455.00
$13,110.00
$7,535.00

$6,525.00
$358,990.00



