Illinois Community College Board Fiscal Year 2025 Performance Based Funding District Allocations

District Number	District Name	Degree At Risk Students	Degree & Certificate Completion	Transfer to 4 Years	Transfer to 2 Years	Remedial Advancement	Momentum Points	FY25 Total Allocation
503	Black Hawk	\$2,685.00	\$3,215.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.00	\$530.00	\$665.00	\$8,505.00
508	Chicago	\$0.00	\$620.00	\$2,075.00	\$200.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,490.00	\$8,325.00
507	Danville	\$3,345.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,025.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,255.00	\$225.00	\$17,690.00
502	DuPage	\$2,430.00	\$2,055.00	\$105.00	\$830.00	\$1,995.00	\$0.00	\$7,415.00
509	Elgin	\$0.00	\$590.00	\$605.00	\$0.00	\$2,425.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,770.00
512	Harper	\$0.00	\$545.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$655.00
540	Heartland	\$2,080.00	\$825.00	\$3,545.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,125.00	\$810.00	\$10,175.00
519	Highland	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$640.00	\$725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,715.00
514	Illinois Central	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,815.00	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$2,010.00
529	Illinois Eastern	\$7,115.00	\$2,355.00	\$5,580.00	\$2,670.00	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$17,930.00
513	Illinois Valley	\$0.00	\$815.00	\$8,410.00	\$600.00	\$865.00	\$0.00	\$10,690.00
525	Joliet	\$500.00	\$1,970.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$605.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,745.00
520	Kankakee	\$3,175.00	\$5,435.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,590.00	\$370.00	\$1,285.00	\$12,875.00
501	Kaskaskia	\$2,845.00	\$2,965.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,705.00	\$4,195.00	\$17,820.00
523	Kishwaukee	\$1,210.00	\$650.00	\$1,085.00	\$270.00	\$340.00	\$205.00	\$3,760.00
532	Lake County	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$1,030.00	\$410.00	\$1,765.00	\$805.00	\$4,065.00
517	Lake Land	\$2,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,070.00	\$0.00	\$6,310.00
536	Lewis & Clark	\$4,220.00	\$100.00	\$1,075.00	\$940.00	\$3,605.00	\$4,080.00	\$14,020.00
526	Lincoln Land	\$750.00	\$605.00	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$785.00	\$0.00	\$2,370.00
530	Logan	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,365.00	\$475.00	\$4,870.00	\$1,745.00	\$20,355.00
528	McHenry	\$110.00	\$300.00	\$665.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$1,775.00
524	Moraine Valley	\$2,450.00	\$625.00	\$405.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,405.00
527	Morton	\$1,190.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,955.00	\$200.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,285.00	\$12,885.00
535	Oakton	\$375.00	\$765.00	\$545.00	\$0.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,720.00	\$5,590.00
505	Parkland	\$0.00	\$1,290.00	\$545.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,095.00	\$8,080.00
515	Prairie State	\$5,025.00	\$1,960.00	\$150.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,060.00	\$12,425.00
521	Rend Lake	\$95.00	\$655.00	\$1,455.00	\$2,380.00	\$285.00	\$6,355.00	\$11,225.00
537	Richland	\$0.00	\$2,245.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00	\$2,115.00	\$0.00	\$5,510.00
511	Rock Valley	\$0.00	\$495.00	\$2,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,565.00	\$5,345.00	\$11,770.00
518	Sandburg	\$2,370.00	\$2,075.00	\$240.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.00	\$7,465.00
506	Sauk Valley	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$905.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,310.00	\$5,595.00
531	Shawnee	\$1,385.00	\$1,420.00	\$570.00	\$11,910.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$15,560.00
510	South Suburban	\$2,100.00	\$2,165.00	\$1,530.00	\$2,255.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$8,370.00
533	Southeastern	\$1,070.00	\$3,075.00	\$8,360.00	\$9,165.00	\$5,975.00	\$3,645.00	\$31,290.00
522	Southwestern	\$480.00	\$1,980.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.00	\$6,220.00
534	Spoon River	\$945.00	\$1,515.00	\$525.00	\$395.00	\$1,375.00	\$700.00	\$5,455.00
504	Triton	\$2,025.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,120.00	\$13,110.00
516	Waubonsee	\$280.00	\$345.00	\$1,525.00	\$55.00	\$1,765.00	\$3,565.00	\$7,535.00
539	Wood	\$570.00	\$5,340.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$605.00	\$0.00	\$6,525.00
	State Total	\$59,835.00	\$59,835.00	\$59,835.00	\$59,825.00	\$59,835.00	\$59,825.00	\$358,990.00